

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 578 by Representative Nancy Landry

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 16, at the end of line 13, delete "foreign" and at the beginning of line 14, delete  
3 "orphan" and insert "Hague Convention adoptee"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 17, line 27, after "Article" and before the comma "," change "1283.6(B)" to  
6 "1285.6(B)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 18, line 5, after "Article" and before the comma "," change "1283.6(B)" to  
9 "1285.6(B)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 18, line 15, after "however," and before "less" insert "no"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 18, line 25, after "Article" and before the comma "," change "1283.5" to "1285.5"